

ASX RELEASE

6 February 2014

SFG AUSTRALIA LIMITED ASX RELEASE

(ASX: SFW)

RELEASE OF SHARES FROM VOLUNTARY ESCROW

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.10A, SFG Australia Limited advises that 2,463,060 shares issued on 22 February 2013 in connection with the acquisition of Lachlan Partners will be released from voluntary escrow arrangements with effect from the start of trading on Monday 24 February 2014.

A further 2,463,049 shares issued in connection with the acquisition of Lachlan Partners will remain subject to voluntary escrow arrangements until 22 February 2015.

For further enquiries please contact:

Jodene Jackson

Investor Relations 02 9250 1527 0422 321 558 jodene.jackson@sfgaustralia.com.au

About SFG Australia Limited

SFG Australia is a leading non-aligned client focused financial advice and end-to-end wealth management firm, listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX: SFW).

SFG Australia provides a full range of wealth management services to high net worth and affluent clients, including strategic financial advice, portfolio administration solutions, portfolio construction and management services, insurance (both general and risk) solutions, finance broking, stockbroking, corporate superannuation services, accounting and tax services.

Telephone. 02 9250 1500

Facsimile. 02 9250 1599